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Report Status: Final
Certificate of Analysis
Stacker2 Europe BV
Geerweg 2
Sittard 6135KC Netherlands
Sample Name: Dexi Omega 3 - 2000 Eurofins Sample: 7973336
Project ID STACKER2-20181218-0003 Receipt Date 18-Dec-2018
PO Number CvD Receipt Condition Ambient temperature
Lot Number 1261671 Login Date 18-Dec-2018
Sample Serving Size 1 Softgel Online Order 30
Analysis Result
Calculated Sample Weight *
Entity Weight 1.3497 g
Entity Fill Weight 1.0038 g

Elements by ICP Mass Spectrometry
Cadmium
Lead
Mercury

Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons-Low Level
Benz(a)anthracene
Benzo(a)pyrene
Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Chrysene
Sum of PAH4 analytes

Dioxin/Furans *
PCB-28
PCB-52
PCB-101
PCB-138
PCB-153
PCB-180
Total PCB ICES-6 (lower bound)
Total PCB ICES-6 (upper bound)
WHO(2005)-PCDD/F+PCB TEQ (lower bound)
WHO(2005)-PCDD/F+PCB TEQ(upper bound)
WHO(2005)-PCB TEQ (lower bound)
WHO(2005)-PCB TEQ (upper bound)
WHO(2005)-PCDD TEQ (lower bound)
WHO(2005)-PCDD TEQ (upper bound)

<0.500 mcg/100g
<0.500 mcg/100g
<0.500 mcg/100g

<0.625 ppb
<0.625 ppb
<0.625 ppb
<0.625 ppb
<2.50 ppb

0.041 pg/g
0.192 pg/g
0.95 pg/g
2.03 pg/g
1.29 pg/g
0.638 pg/g
5.14 pg/g
5.14 pg/g
0.094 pg/g
0.353 pg/g
0.077 pg/g
0.078 pg/g
0.017 pg/g
0.276 pg/g

Method References

Testing Location

Calculated Sample Weight (PREP)

Dioxin/Furans (MISC_SEND)
Test performed by a third party laboratory

Food Integrity Innovation-Madison

Marchwood Scientific Services Ltd

* This analysis or component is not ISO accredited.
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Method References Testing Location
Elements by ICP Mass Spectrometry (ICP_MS_S) Food Integrity Innovation-Harrogate

Official Methods of Analysis, Method 2011.19 and 993.14, AOAC INTERNATIONAL, (Modified).

Pequette, L.H., Szabo, A., Thompson, J.J., "Simultaneous Determination of Chromium, Selenium, and Molybdenum in
Nutritional Products by Inductively Coupled Plasma/Mass Spectrometry: Single-Laboratory Validation," Journal of AOAC
International, 94(4): 1240 - 1252 (2011).

Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons-Low Level (LLPAH_S) Food Integrity Innovation-Madison

Covance Inc. developed method

Testing Location(s) Released on Behalf of Eurofins by
Food Integrity Innovation-Harrogate Andrew Hockin - Director
Eurofins Food Integrity Testing UK Limited -\“"@”’/~
Otley Road iﬁ&é -
Harrogate North Yorkshire, United Kingdom HG3 1PY S
+4401423 500011 ”4,4ﬁ\«\“ TESTING

10510
Food Integrity Innovation-Madison Edward Ladwig - Director
Eurofins Food Chemistry Testing US, Inc. a1y,

N7,

Y,

3301 Kinsman Blvd

Madison W1 53704 HacrA

800-675-8375 iﬁ\\m (RCcREDITED)

2918.01

Eurofins Food Integrity and Innovation accepts all liability for work conducted as of 01 Aug 2018.

These results apply only to the items tested. This certificate of analysis shall not be reproduced, except in its entirety, without the
written approval of Eurofins.
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