

Report Number:

Report Date: 22-Jan-2019

2368886-0

Report Status: Final

Certificate of Analysis

Stacker2 Europe BV

Geerweg 2

Sittard 6135KC Netherlands

Sample Name:	Dexi Omega 3 - 2000	Eurofins Sample:	7973336
Project ID	STACKER2-20181218-0003	Receipt Date	18-Dec-2018
PO Number	CVD	Receipt Condition	Ambient temperature
Lot Number	1261671	Login Date	18-Dec-2018
Sample Serving Size	1 Softgel	Online Order	30

sample Serving Size 1 Soliger	Offinite Order 00	
Analysis		Result
Calculated Sample Weight *		
Entity Weight		1.3497 g
Entity Fill Weight		1.0038 g
Elements by ICP Mass Spectrometry		
Cadmium		<0.500 mcg/100g
Lead		<0.500 mcg/100g
Mercury		<0.500 mcg/100g
Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons-Low Level		
Benz(a)anthracene		<0.625 ppb
Benzo(a)pyrene		<0.625 ppb
Benzo(b)fluoranthene		<0.625 ppb
Chrysene		<0.625 ppb
Sum of PAH4 analytes		<2.50 ppb
Dioxin/Furans *		
PCB-28		0.041 pg/g
PCB-52		0.192 pg/g
PCB-101		0.95 pg/g
PCB-138		2.03 pg/g
PCB-153		1.29 pg/g
PCB-180		0.638 pg/g
Total PCB ICES-6 (lower bound)		5.14 pg/g
Total PCB ICES-6 (upper bound)		5.14 pg/g
WHO(2005)-PCDD/F+PCB TEQ (lower bound)		0.094 pg/g
WHO(2005)-PCDD/F+PCB TEQ(upper bound)		0.353 pg/g
WHO(2005)-PCB TEQ (lower bound)		0.077 pg/g
WHO(2005)-PCB TEQ (upper bound)		0.078 pg/g
WHO(2005)-PCDD TEQ (lower bound)		0.017 pg/g
WHO(2005)-PCDD TEQ (upper bound)		0.276 pg/g

Method References	Testing Location
-------------------	------------------

Calculated Sample Weight (PREP)

Food Integrity Innovation-Madison

Dioxin/Furans (MISC_SEND)

Marchwood Scientific Services Ltd

Test performed by a third party laboratory

Printed: 22-Jan-2019 12:22 pm

^{*} This analysis or component is not ISO accredited.



2368886-0 **Report Number:**

> **Report Date:** 22-Jan-2019

Final Report Status:

Certificate of Analysis

Stacker2 Europe BV

Geerweg 2 Sittard 6135KC Netherlands

Method References Testing Location

Elements by ICP Mass Spectrometry (ICP_MS_S)

Food Integrity Innovation-Harrogate

Official Methods of Analysis, Method 2011.19 and 993.14, AOAC INTERNATIONAL, (Modified). Pequette, L.H., Szabo, A., Thompson, J.J., "Simultaneous Determination of Chromium, Selenium, and Molybdenum in Nutritional Products by Inductively Coupled Plasma/Mass Spectrometry: Single-Laboratory Validation," Journal of AOAC International, 94(4): 1240 - 1252 (2011).

Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons-Low Level (LLPAH_S)

Food Integrity Innovation-Madison

Covance Inc. developed method

Testing Location(s) Released on Behalf of Eurofins by

Food Integrity Innovation-Harrogate

Eurofins Food Integrity Testing UK Limited Otley Road Harrogate North Yorkshire, United Kingdom HG3 1PY +4401423 500011

Andrew Hockin - Director





Food Integrity Innovation-Madison

Eurofins Food Chemistry Testing US, Inc. 3301 Kinsman Blvd Madison WI 53704 800-675-8375

Edward Ladwig - Director





2918 01

Eurofins Food Integrity and Innovation accepts all liability for work conducted as of 01 Aug 2018.

These results apply only to the items tested. This certificate of analysis shall not be reproduced, except in its entirety, without the written approval of Eurofins.

* This analysis or component is not ISO accredited.

Printed: 22-Jan-2019 12:22 pm